Total Other Income (Expense) (89,367)   (21,202)   (140,883)   (185,374)

Net Income (Loss) (363,889)$   (251,609)$   (1,956,221)$   (1,003,007)$

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Parent (361,967)$   (251,609)$   (1,918,765)$   (1,003,007)$
Net Income (Loss) Non-Controlling Interest (1,922)$   -$   (37,455)$

Basic and diluted loss per common share (0.00)$   (0.00)$   (0.02)$   (0.01)$

Weighted average common shares outstanding 113,201,982   111,410,711   111,857,302   109,064,557

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited consolidated financial statements

For The Twelve Months Ended
Dec 31,Dec 31,

For The Three Months Ended

 Additional
Paid In
Capital

 Accumulated
Deficit  Total

Shares Par Amount Shares (After Split) Shares (Before Split) Par Amount Amount Amount Amount

Balance, December 31, 2018 25,000,000   25,000$   59,343,301   181,354,625   181,353$   7,480,294$   (8,510,932)$   (824,284)$
Issuance of Preferred Shares for Investment 25,000,000   25,000   -   -   -   987,500   -   1,012,500
Issuance of Shares for Investment -   -   5,000,000   5,000,000   5,000   35,500   -   40,500
Issuance of Shares for Debt -   -   16,200,000   16,200,000   16,200   26,800   -   43,000
Issuance of Shares for Services -   -   7,000,000   7,000,000   7,000   826,700   -   833,700
  Net Loss -   -   -   -   -   -   (975,174)   (975,174)
Balance, December 31, 2019 50,000,000   50,000$   87,543,301   209,554,625   209,553$   9,356,794$   (9,486,106)$   130,242$

Balance, December 31, 2019 50,000,000   50,000$   87,543,301   209,554,625   209,553$   9,356,794$   (9,486,106)$   130,242$
Issuance of Shares for Services -   -   10,000,000   10,000,000   10,000   353,000   -   363,000
Increase of Preferred Shares
 Conversion Only for Investment -   -   -   -   -   626,512   -   626,512
  Net Loss -   -   -   -   -   -   (413,997)   (413,997)
Balance, December 31, 2020 50,000,000   50,000$   97,543,301   219,554,625   219,554$   10,336,306$   (9,900,103)$   705,757$

Balance, December 31, 2020 50,000,000   50,000$   97,543,301   219,554,625   219,554$   10,336,306$   (9,900,103)$   705,757$
Issuance of Shares for Debt Conversion -   -   4,867,410   4,867,410   4,867   7,301   -   12,169
Prior Period Adjustment to Deficit -   -   -   -   -   -   (3,498)   (3,498)
  Net Loss -   -   -   -   -   -   (21,360)   (21,360)
Balance, December 31, 2021 50,000,000   50,000$   102,410,711   224,422,035   224,421$   10,343,607$   (9,924,961)$   693,068$

Balance, December 31, 2021 50,000,000   50,000$   102,410,711   224,422,035   224,421$   10,343,607$   (9,924,961)$   693,068$